PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI722330

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Advanced Material Engineering Pte. Ltd.	01/01/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	ST Engineering Advanced Material Engineering Pte. Ltd.	
Street Address:	249 Jalan Boon Lay	
City:	Singapore	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	619523	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12918288
Application Number:	14844005
Application Number:	16322489

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 92284300

Email: jace.cheong@pyprus.com

Correspondent Name: Ms. Jace Cheong
Address Line 1: 7500A Beach Road
Address Line 2: #08-322 The Plaza

Address Line 4: Singapore, SINGAPORE 199591

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1036P008, P011, P024	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jace Cheong	
SIGNATURE:	Jace Cheong	
DATE SIGNED:	12/30/2024	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Certificate Confirming Incorporation of Company#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 069797 FRAME: 0457

508943234



CERTIFICATE CONFIRMING INCORPORATION OF COMPANY

Company Name : ST ENGINEERING ADVANCED MATERIAL ENGINEERING PTE.

LTD. (name change effective from 01/01/2021)

UEN : 199400107H

This is to confirm that the company was incorporated under the Companies Act, on and from 06/01/1994 and that the company is a PRIVATE COMPANY LIMITED BY SHARES.

The company was formerly known as:

S/N Company Name

Effective From

1. ADVANCED MATERIAL ENGINEERING PTE. LTD.

28/02/2005

2. CHARTERED AMMUNITION INDUSTRIES PTE LTD

06/01/1994

(Note: Only the five (5) most recent former names are listed. Any change in company name effected before 13 Jan 2003 will not be listed)



TAN YONG TAT
ASST REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES & BUSINESS NAMES
ACCOUNTING AND CORPORATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY
SINGAPORE

Dated : 01/01/2021

RECORDED: 12/30/2024

Receipt Number: ACRA210101100147



Authentication No.: H21000230D

PATENT REEL: 069797 FRAME: 0458